Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: October 1999

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars- Small
Cigars- Large
Snuff
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars- Small
Cigars- Large, ClassA
ClassB
ClassC
ClassD
ClassE
ClassF
ClassG
ClassH
Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Useof theU.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Smdll
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Useof theU.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Useof theU.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export and To Export Warehouses
Other
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses
Other

Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses
Other

October 1999

50,180,805,208
0

239,994,490
266,731,393
5,293,751
4,438,386
542,782

38,825,391,110
0
192,690,272
106,693
131,870
3,096,642
9,391,347
4,595,640
31,307,813
193,155,893
29,222,427
271,008,325
5,186,746
4,236,860
476,858

12,512,977,080
206,471,400

0

16,006,329
12,735,454,809
0

17,755,900
18,000

0

49,120
17,823,020
12,849,425
199,400

0

35,352
13,084,177

50,515
1,446
8,816

523

40,252
0

September 1999

43,556,538,732
0

218,918,080
265,153,808
5,882,528
4,616,479
545,987

34,151,445,670
0
215,769,840
110,982
138,650
3,009,883
8,361,181
5,586,500
13,691,420
224,496,569
34,750,038
290,145,223
5,922,703
4,759,905
511,217

12,184,582,920
218,900,800

0

10,374,854
12,413,858,574
0

10,902,000
6,000

0

11,470
10,919,470
9,694,760
294,800

0

40,738
10,030,298

82,801
1,740
12,544
410

37,690
36

October 1998

60,150,089,500
0

167,076,798
254,202,246
5,509,338
4,802,067
568,746

40,539,233,670
0
125,485,950
79,855
362,344
3,685,000
14,237,705
10,011,470
44,786,444
183,980,039
20,205,805
277,348,662
5,510,434
4,502,641
501,137

18,567,245,400
167,398,000

0

11,141,077
18,745,784,477
0

6,430,000
30,000

0

15,250
6,475,250
9,045,426
365,000
3,760
31,462
9,445,648

66,835
2,066
14,443
669

43,047
0

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

503,014,889,266
0

1,914,925,430
2,483,227,777
53,768,643
45,224,726
5,453,976

358,133,037,483
0
1,786,006,316
918,033
1,603,927
30,502,209
97,166,578
67,100,101
263,653,935
2,148,757,066
179,469,155
2,789,171,004
52,755,207
44,569,121
4,933,992

138,267,253,613
2,093,747,800
336,400
155,944,177
140,517,281,990
0

89,392,230
498,000

0

160,170
90,050,400
98,057,322
4,220,407

0

380,501
102,658,230

589,720
14,355
96,460

4,914

432,531
253

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

583,917,375,279
0

1,467,745,447
2,339,492,164
53,787,716
46,402,578
5,319,912

387,231,111,696
0
1,377,942,595
919,651
20,270,025
28,582,144
131,032,195
97,071,317
626,943,926
1,627,023,126
188,473,271
2,720,315,655
52,466,996
45,814,762
4,871,283

182,303,889,660
2,552,110,100
11,904,000
115,545,424
184,983,449,184
0

121,169,895
858,000

200

126,725
122,154,820
102,034,579
10,603,160
41,900
413,001
113,092,640

582,238
25,548
123,817
6,351

405,776
127
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ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS

October 1999

September 1999

October 1998

Cigarettes - Small 33,251,374,418| 31,843,940,637 39,074,536,055
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars- Small 141,462,498 110,281,113 132,353,466
Cigars- Large 234,132,716 206,980,354 200,866,063
Snuff 2,447,812 2,421,823 2,388,703
Chewing Tobacco 2,153,720 1,942,166 2,043,061
Pipe Tobacco 321,371 295,680 268,176
October 1999 September 1999 October 1998 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(Asreported by the Bureau of the Census)
Cigarettes- TOTAL 894,026,000 849,983,000 463,989,000 6,565,658,000 3,413,067,000
Cigars- Small 3,171,000 1,324,000 1,076,000 19,932,000 15,337,000
Cigars- Large, ClassA-G 4,835,000 11,550,000 5,592,000 88,017,000 51,433,000
Cigars- Large, ClassH 39,752,000 34,191,000 33,796,000 313,088,000 378,758,000
Tota Large Cigars 44,587,000 45,741,000 39,388,000 401,105,000 430,191,000
Snuff 249 68 82 7,242 11,246
Chewing Tobacco 3,858 19,923 14,094 110,500 92,625
Pipe Tobacco 81,392 65,655 45,490 610,623 570,656
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)
Cigarettes - Small 90,764,920 40,450,120 0 175,030,840 299,734,740
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars- Small 0 0 0 7,361,460 0
Cigars- Large 0 0 0 557,427 0
Snuff 0 0 0 0 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0




